Tuesday, March 3, 2026

TIME COURT

8:00

w N =

8:45 1

w N

9:30 1

w N

10:15 1

w N

11:00 1

N

11:45

N -

12:30 2

1:15 2

2026 FOSPC Tournament Men’s Schedule
Tuesday, March 3 — Sunday, March 8, 2026

LEVEL

3.25
3.25
3.25

3.25
3.0
3.0

3.25
3.25
3.25

3.0
3.0
3.5

3.5
3.5
3.5

3.25.
3.25
3.25

3.5
3.5

3.5
3.5

GAME

game 1
game 2
game 3

game 4
Rd1l A
Rd1 B

game 5
game 6
game 9

Rd2A
Rd2B
game 1l

game 2
game 3
game 4

game 10
game 8
game 7

game 7
game 8

game 5
game 6

TEAMS

Hovey Gillett/Vanderport Clark
Boyer Wolsfeld/Hilbrands Hoeft
Dircksen Hohn/ Myers Chavez

Vandermuelen Delsman/Prusha Snell
McClusky Koestner/Ward Graif
Nicolai Boxler/Hietalatai Staffieri

Mesner Westenhoeffer/ W game 1
Lgame 1/Lgame?2
W game 2 / W game 3

Ward Graif/ Hoss Rottschaeffer
Heitalatai Staffieri/ Ivan Hawkinson
Benson Campbell/ Kosla Lepara

Lashbrook Johnson /Belluzzo Belluzzo
Keller Welshinger/Gustafson Eilers
Gudex Wenner/Schoomaker Beeler

W game 5/ W game 4
W game 6 / L game 3
Lgame 4 /Lgame5

W game 1/ W game 2
W game 3 /W game 4

Lgame 1/ Lgame?2
Lgame 3/ Lgame 4



Friday, March 6, 2026 Men’s

TIME

8:00

8:45

9:30

10:00

10:45

COURT

w N

w N

w N

w N

N

LEVEL

3.0
3.0
3.5

3.25
3.25
3.25

3.5
3.5
3.5

no mens game
3.0
3.0

no mens game
3.25
3.5

game 13
game 12
game 11

game 9
game 10
game 12

pool playoff
pool playoff

game 14
game 12

TEAMS

Hoss Rottschaeffer/McClusky Koestner
Ivan Hawkinson/Nicholai Boxler
W game 7/ W game 8

W game 9/W game 10
Lgame 10 / W game 8
L game 9/ W game 7

Lgame 8 / W game 5
W game 6 /L game 7
Lgame 10 / W game 8

1%t pool A /2™ Pool B
1%t pool B /2" pool A

W game 11 / W game 12
W game 9 /W game 10



Sunday, March 8, 2026 Championship Men’s Medal Round

TIME

9:00

9:45

10:30

11:15

COURT

2
3

LEVEL

3.25
3.5

3.25
3.5

Game

BRONZE
BRONZE

GOLD
BRONZE

GOLD
GOLD

GOLD
GOLD

TEAMS

Losers of pool playoff
W game 14 / L game 13

Winners of pool playoff
W game 12 / Lgame 11

W game 13 / W game 15
W game 11 / W game 13

IF NEEDED
IF NEEDED

Medal Presentation to follow Women’s Medal Rounds



