

2026 FOSPC Tournament Men's Schedule
Tuesday, March 3 – Sunday, March 8, 2026

Tuesday, March 3, 2026

<u>TIME</u>	<u>COURT</u>	<u>LEVEL</u>	<u>GAME</u>	<u>TEAMS</u>
8:00	1	3.25	game 1	Hovey Gillett/Vanderport Clark
	2	3.25	game 2	Boyer Wolsfeld/Hilbrands Hoeft
	3	3.25	game 3	Dircksen Hohn/ Myers Chavez
8:45	1	3.25	game 4	Vandermuelen Delsman/Prusha Snell
	2	3.0	Rd 1 A	McClusky Koestner/Ward Graif
	3	3.0	Rd 1 B	Nicolai Boxler/Hietalatai Staffieri
9:30	1	3.25	game 5	Mesner Westenhoeffer/ W game 1
	2	3.25	game 6	L game 1 / L game 2
	3	3.25	game 9	W game 2 / W game 3
10:15	1	3.0	Rd 2 A	Ward Graif/ Hoss Rottschaeffe
	2	3.0	Rd 2 B	Heitalatai Staffieri/ Ivan Hawkinson
	3	3.5	game 1	Benson Campbell/ Kosla Lepara
11:00	1	3.5	game 2	Lashbrook Johnson /Belluzzo Belluzzo
	2	3.5	game 3	Keller Welshinger/Gustafson Eilers
	3	3.5	game 4	Gudex Wenner/Schoomaker Beeler
11:45	1	3.25.	game 10	W game 5 / W game 4
	2	3.25	game 8	W game 6 / L game 3
	3	3.25	game 7	L game 4 / L game 5
12:30	2	3.5	game 7	W game 1 / W game 2
	3	3.5	game 8	W game 3 / W game 4
1:15	2	3.5	game 5	L game 1 / L game 2
	3	3.5	game 6	L game 3 / Lgame 4

Friday, March 6, 2026 Men's

<u>TIME</u>	<u>COURT</u>	<u>LEVEL</u>	<u>Game</u>	<u>TEAMS</u>
8:00	1	3.0	Rd 3	Hoss Rottschaeffer/McClusky Koestner
	2	3.0	Rd	Ivan Hawkinson/Nicholai Boxler
	3	3.5	game 11	W game 7/ W game 8
8:45	1	3.25	game 13	W game 9/W game 10
	2	3.25	game 12	L game 10 / W game 8
	3	3.25	game 11	L game 9/ W game 7
9:30	1	3.5	game 9	L game 8 / W game 5
	2	3.5	game 10	W game 6 / L game 7
	3	3.5	game 12	L game 10 / W game 8
10:00	1	no mens game		
	2	3.0	pool playoff	1 st pool A /2 nd Pool B
	3	3.0	pool playoff	1 st pool B /2 nd pool A
10:45	1	no mens game		
	2	3.25	game 14	W game 11 / W game 12
	3	3.5	game 12	W game 9 / W game 10

Sunday, March 8, 2026 Championship Men's Medal Round

<u>TIME</u>	<u>COURT</u>	<u>LEVEL</u>	<u>Game</u>	<u>TEAMS</u>
9:00	2	3.0	BRONZE	Losers of pool playoff
	3	3.25	BRONZE	W game 14 / L game 13
9:45	2	3.0	GOLD	Winners of pool playoff
	3	3.5	BRONZE	W game 12 / L game 11
10:30	2	3.25	GOLD	W game 13 / W game 15
	3	3.5	GOLD	W game 11 / W game 13
11:15	2	3.25	GOLD	IF NEEDED
	3	3.5	GOLD	IF NEEDED

Medal Presentation to follow Women's Medal Rounds